RESOLUTION NO. 07-06

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS SETTING SPECIAL EVENT FEES PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 9.25.050

WHEREAS, the Los Altos Municipal Code Section 9.25.050 specifies that special event fees shall be set by Resolution of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, these fees should be in amounts sufficient to recover the costs incurred by the City with respect to the functions to be performed by the City; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council hereby authorizes the following:

1. Resolution No.06-20 is hereby be amended to read as follows:

S-11620

Special Event

\$160.00

2.. Resolution No.06-20 is hereby be amended to delete the following fees:

S-05400	Block Party Permit	\$31.00
S-11600	Heritage Event	\$ 0.00
S-11610	Community Based Non-Profit Event	\$80.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all other fees and charges set forth in the FY 2006-07 Fee Schedule shall remain in full force and effect until a new Resolution amending the same is adopted by the City Council.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED all other fees and charges previously established by other Council Resolutions or Ordinances remain in full force and effect.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the forgoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Los Altos at a regular meeting thereof held on the 13TH day of March, 2007, by the following role call vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS:

PACKARD, CARPENTER, BECKER, COLE

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS:

NONE

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS:

CASAS

Robert C. Cole, MAYOR

Attest

Susan Kitchens, CITY CLERK